Changes to legislation: Childcare Act 2006, Part 1 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 31 May 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

## SCHEDULE 3

### REPEALS

#### **Commencement Information**

Sch. 3 in force at 1.4.2007 for specified purposes and in part for E by S.I. 2007/1019, art. 3 (with art. 6, Sch. para. 1)

II Sch. 3 in force at 6.4.2007 for specified purposes by S.I. 2007/1019, art. 4

## PART 1

## THE CURRICULUM

## Commencement Information

II Sch. 3 Pt. 1 in force at 1.9.2008 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2008/2261, art. 2 (with Sch. 1)

Short title and chapter	Extent of repeal
Education Act 1997 (c. 44)	In section 23— in subsection (1), paragraph (c) and the word "and" immediately preceding it; and subsection (2A).
Education Act 2002 (c. 32)	In section 76, the definitions of "early learning goals", "the foundation stage", and "pupil" and, in the definition of "school year", the words from "and has a corresponding" to the end. Section 77. Section 78(2). In section 79— in subsection (4)(b), the words from "or the" to "nursery school"; and subsection (5). Section 81. Section 83. In section 87— subsection (2); in subsection (4), the words "(2) or", in paragraph (a) the words "the foundation stage or" and "educational programme

or" and in paragraph (b) the words from "(or the timetables" to "education)"; in subsection (5), the words "(2) or"; subsection (6); in subsection (8), the words "(2)(c) or"; in subsection (10), the words "(6) or" and, in paragraph (a), the words from "or" to "provided"; and in subsection (11), the words "(2)(c) or" and "(6) or". Section 89. In section 90, in subsection (1) the words "or maintained nursery school" and in subsection (3) the words "or a maintained nursery school". In section 93(1) and (5), the words "or maintained nursery school". In section 94(4)(a), the words "or maintained nursery school". In section 96(1)(a), the words "83(3),". Section 210(3)(c). In Schedule 17, paragraph 1(4) to (6).

### **Changes to legislation:**

Childcare Act 2006, Part 1 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 31 May 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

# **Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:** Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 32(6) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 2
- s. 36(1)(a)(b) substituted for words by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 6(2)
- s. 36(5)(ac)(ad) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 6(5)
- s. 37(2A) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 7(4)
- s. 37A(1A) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 8(3)
- s. 45A(4C) inserted by 2016 c. 5 s. 3(2)(a)
- s. 47ZA(3)(a) substituted by 2016 c. 5 s. 3(2)(b)
- s. 54(1)(a) words substituted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 11(3)(a)
- s. 54(1)(b) words inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 11(3)(b)
- s. 55(1)(a)(b) substituted for words by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 12(2)
- s. 55(5)(ac)(ad) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 12(5)
- s. 56(2A) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 13(4)
- s. 56A(1A) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 14(3)
- s. 57(1)(a)(i)(ii) substituted for words by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 15(b)
- s. 57A(2)(a)(i)(ii) substituted for words by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 16(3)
- s. 63(A1)(1) substituted for s. 63(1) by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 18
- s. 64(2A) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 19(4)
- s. 68(3)(a)(b) substituted for words by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 22(2)
- s. 68(4)(a)(b) substituted for words by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 22(3)
- s. 68(5)(a)(b) substituted for words by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 22(4)
- s. 98(1B) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 24(3)
- s. 113A(1) repealed by 2012 c. 5 Sch. 14 Pt. 1
- s. 113A(3) words repealed by 2012 c. 5 Sch. 14 Pt. 1